Town of Summit Monthly Meeting October 9th, 2023

Cory Wohlrab called the meeting to order at 6:01 p.m.

Roll Call: Andy Potter, Tammy Miller, Cory Wohlrab, Frank Wohlrab

Public Attendance: None

Public Input: None

Tammy Miller read the minutes for the September meeting. Andy Potter made a motion to accept the minutes as being read. Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Tammy Miller gave the treasurer's report. A motion was made by Andy Potter to accept the report as being read. Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Permits: Shed building permits were reviewed for Tom & Irene Pawlisch and Larry Flowers and a permit for a one car addition on existing garage was reviewed for David Friedrich. After review, Andy Potter made a motion to accept all permits, Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Old Business: Shelter remodel/bathroom addition is looking to be started end of October.

Miller Ct. road closing letters will be going out to land owners.

Pekala Rd. road closing procedure will continue since Seven Mile Creek is in agreeance. Andy Potter made a motion to make resolution to close Pekala Rd. Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Miller Sky Track - Andy Potter made a motion for disallowance of claim of Cory and Laura Miller. Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

New Business: Budget meeting date has been set. Andy Potter made a motion to hold the budget meeting on Nov. 13th, 2023 at 5:45 pm, Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Highway Maintenance: New tires for the pick-up plow truck will be purchased from Dave's tires. James Franz and John McSweeney will change fluids in pick up plow truck.

Bills/Payments: Bills and Payments were reviewed. Andy Potter made a motion to approve the bills. Frank Wohlrab seconded the motion. Motion carried.

Motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:44 pm was made by Andy Potter. Seconded by Cory Wohlrab. Motion carried.

These minutes were taken by me, Tammy Miller, Clerk, and are correct to the best of my knowledge. Tammy Miller, Clerk

Draft Minutes Subject to Approval